

Distr.: General 23 March 2001 English Original: Russian

## Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1267 (1999) concerning Afghanistan

## Note verbale dated 22 March 2001 from the Permanent Mission of Kyrgyzstan to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of Kyrgyzstan to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chairman of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1267 (1999) concerning Afghanistan and has the honour to refer to his letter dated 19 January 2001.

Pursuant to paragraph 20 of Security Council resolution 1333 (2000), the Government of Kyrgyzstan wishes to inform the Committee that Kyrgyzstan is fully committed to the implementation of all the Security Council resolutions concerning Afghanistan. The Kyrgyz Government is taking all necessary measures to implement and comply with the sanctions provided for in paragraphs 5, 8, 10 and 11 of resolution 1333 (2000).

